
Change Order Form 
No. 1 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 12, 2023 EFFECTIVE DATE: May 15, 2023 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR A. Thomas Construction 
Project: # 10 Tee Relocation at Sandridge 
OWNER's Project No. 2023027 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description: 

Replace "sprigged grass" in specifications with "sod". 

Reason for Change Order: 
Sodding is preferred so the hole may be playable more quickly (2 weeks, rather than 8-10 
weeks), and less susceptible to effects of heavy rains 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 
Request for Change Order - A. Thomas Construction, dated May 11, 2023 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
PRICE: 
Description Amount Description Time 
Original Contract Price $103,000 Original Contract Time: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: July 10, 2023 

Net Increase (Decrease) from $0 Net change from previous Change 
previous Change Orders No. Orders No. to (days) 
to -- Substantial Completion: 0 

Final Completion: 
Contract Price prior to this $103,000 Contract Time prior to this Change 
Change Order: Order: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

Net increase (decrease) of $5,000 Net increase (decrease) this 
this Change Order: Change Order: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

Contract Price with all $108,000 Contract Time with all approved 
approved Change Orders: Change Orders: (days or dates) 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: July 10 2023 

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: 
i\ 

 

Date: 5(!'/ 2-:J 
0 

Change Order • 1 



A. THOMAS CONST. INC. 

May 11 , 2023 

Indian River County 
1800 27th St. 
Vero Beach, FL 32960 

Re: 5300 73rd St 
Relocation of# l0 Tee on Lakes Course 

#2023027 

Change Order 1 

Change grassing method from "sprig plant" to "sod". 

$5,000.00 

Thank you 

CGC 1522275 
Andrew Thomas 
PO. Box 3285 
Ft. Pierce, FL 34948 

Office: 772-216-5898 
Atconst06@ yahoo.com 
Equal Opportunity Employer 

MWBE 

mailto:Atconst06@yahoo.com
$5,000.00

	Change Order Form

